COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

KENTUCKY FRONTIER GAS, LLC

ALLEGED VIOLATION OF UNDERGROUND FACILITY DAMAGE PREVENTION ACT CASE NO. 2019-00280

)

)

)

)

)

NOTICE OF SATISFACTION

Notice is given to all parties that the Order of the Commission dated March 3, 2020, has been satisfied. Evidence of satisfaction is attached to this Notice as an Appendix. The Commission's investigation of Damage Incident 21110 is hereby closed, and this case is removed from the Commission's docket.

By the Commission

Commissioner Talina Mathews did not participate in this case.

ENTERED

APR 14 2020 rcs

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ATTEST:

Executive Director

Case No. 2019-00280

APPENDIX

APPENDIX TO A NOTICE OF THE KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 2019-00280 DATED APR 14 2020

TWO PAGES TO FOLLOW

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

RECEIPT OF PAYMENT

This is to acknowledge receipt of check1811992 for \$25,000.00 payable to Kentucky State Treasurer on April 3, 2020 from Kentucky Frontier Gas, LLC. The check represents payment of penalty as set out in the Order on March 3, 2020 - Case Nos. 2019-00280, 2019-00309, 2019-00314, 2019-00317, 2019-00318, 2019-00319, 2019-00320, 2019-00321, 2019-00322.

Kent A. Chandler Executive Director Dated April 3, 2020

*Honorable John N Hughes Attorney at Law 124 West Todd Street Frankfort, KENTUCKY 40601

*Kentucky Frontier Gas, LLC 4891 Independence Street, Suite 200 Wheat Ridge, CO 80033

*Kentucky Frontier Gas, LLC Kentucky Frontier Gas, LLC 4891 Independence Street, Suite 200 Wheat Ridge, CO 80033 *Honorable John N Hughes Attorney at Law 124 West Todd Street Frankfort, KENTUCKY 40601

*Kentucky Frontier Gas, LLC 4891 Independence Street, Suite 200 Wheat Ridge, CO 80033

*Kentucky Frontier Gas, LLC Kentucky Frontier Gas, LLC 4891 Independence Street, Suite 200 Wheat Ridge, CO 80033